
  

Light  

From  

Friday 

Mincha 
 שבת

 שבת

Chabura 

SZ Kriat 

Shema 

 שבת

Shacharit 

 שבת 

Mincha 
Shiur 

    שבת 

Ends 

Sunday 

Shacharit 

 
7.09PM 

 
7.15PM 

 
8.29PM 

 
ON BREAK 

 
9.15AM 

 
9.30AM 

 
8.37PM 

 
~9.05PM 

 
9.37PM 

 
8.20AM 

 

 

398 

0 

428 
Parashat Eikev /  ת שַׁ רָּ עֵקֶב  פָּ  

 

Shabbat 5 August 2023 / 18 Av 5783 

 

Light  

From  

Friday 

Mincha 
 שבת

 שבת

Chabura 

SZ Kriat 

Shema 

 שבת

Shacharit 

 שבת 

Mincha 
Shiur 

    שבת 

Ends 

Sunday 

Shacharit 

 
6.59PM 

 
7.15PM 

 
8.17PM 

 
ON BREAK 

 
9.20AM 

 
9.30AM 

 
8.22PM 

 
~8.50PM 

 
9.22PM 

 
8.20AM 

 

 

398 

0 

429 
Parashat Re’eh /  ת שַׁ רָּ רְאֵה  פָּ  

 

Shabbat 12 August 2023 / 25 Av 5783 

 

Light  

From  

Friday 

Mincha 
 שבת

 שבת

Chabura 

SZ Kriat 

Shema 

 שבת

Shacharit 

 שבת 

Mincha 
Shiur 

    שבת 

Ends 

Sunday 

Shacharit 

 
6.48PM 

 
7.15PM 

 
8.03PM 

 
ON BREAK 

 
9.25AM 

 
9.30AM 

 
8.07PM 

 
~8.35PM 

 
9.07PM 

 
8.20AM 

 

 

398 

0 

430 
Parashat Shoftim /  ת שַׁ רָּ שוֹפְטִים  פָּ  

 

Shabbat 19 August 2023 / 2 Elul 5783 

 

Light  

From  

Friday 

Mincha 
 שבת

 שבת

Chabura 

SZ Kriat 

Shema 

 שבת

Shacharit 

 שבת 

Mincha 
Shiur 

    שבת 

Ends 

Sunday 

Shacharit 

 
6.36PM 

 
7.15PM 

 
7.48PM 

 
ON BREAK 

 
9.29AM 

 
9.30AM 

 
7.50PM 

 
~8.20PM 

 
8.50PM 

 
8.20AM 

 

 

398 

0 

431 
Parashat Ki Teitzei /  ת שַׁ רָּ כִי־תֵצֵא  פָּ  

 

Shabbat 26 August 2023 / 9 Elul 5783 

 

Light  

From  

Friday 

Mincha 
 שבת

 שבת

Chabura 

 שבת

Shacharit 

SZ Kriat 

Shema 

 שבת 

Mincha 
Shiur 

    שבת 

Ends 

Sunday 

Shacharit 

 
6.23PM 

 
7.15PM 

 
7.33PM 

 
ON BREAK 

 
9.30AM 

 
9.34AM 

 
7.34PM 

 
~8.00PM 

 
8.34PM 

 
8.20AM 

 

398 

0 

432 
Parashat Ki Tavo /  ת שַׁ רָּ בוֹא  פָּ כִי־תָּ  

 

Shabbat 2 September 2023 / 16 Elul 5783 

 



   

 
Shabbat 5 August 

This week's Kiddush is kindly sponsored by Shoina and David 

Kass to mark the Yahrzeits for Shoina’s parents. 

Sunday 6 August 

The stone setting for David Berke's late mother Barbara Berke 

takes place at 10.30am on 6 August at Bushey New Cemetery. 

Shabbat 12 August 

Rosh Chodesh Elul | B’yom Chamishi uv’yom Shishi 

 
Molad: Wednesday 16 August at 5.04pm and 17 chalakim 

 

This week's Kiddush is kindly sponsored by Family Lovat in 

honour of Laurence, Zac, Yehoshua and Avigayil’s birthdays. 

Post-Mincha Shiur: Rabbi Michael Pollak (see poster). 

Shabbat 19 August 

This week's Kiddush is kindly co-sponsored by Leila Behrman 

to mark the forthcoming wedding in Israel of her great-

nephew. Mazal Tov! And co-sponsored by Family Lorenzi to 

celebrate Uria’s birthday. Mazal Tov! 

Shabbat 26 August 

This week's Kiddush is kindly sponsored by Richard Herman 

and Nina Herman to mark the 10th yahrzeit for Roy Herman, 

(Aharon ben Moshe). 

Shabbat 2 September 

This week's Kiddush is kindly sponsored by Ruth Ehreich in 

honour of Daniel Ehreich's recent birthday. 

 

 

Yahrzeit 

The following members are observing 

Yahrzeit during the forthcoming week 

09/08/2023 22 Av  Tina Leigh Father 

22/08/2023 5 Elul  Linda Lovat Mother 

25/08/2023 8 Elul  Bobby Jacobs Brother 

29/08/2023 12 Elul  Daniel Greenberg Father 

31/08/2023 14 Elul  Nina Herman Husband 

31/08/2023 14 Elul  Richard Herman Father 

06/09/2023 20 Elul  Paul Nisner Mother 

06/09/2023 20 Elul  Julian Pollard Mother 

07/09/2023 21 Elul  Viviane White Father 

We wish them and their families Chayim Aruchim 

 

 

Book now for the Yamim Noraim 

 
Book by the 22 August for Yamim Noraim which will take place 

downstairs in the OYH Hall: https://tinyurl.com/mayn2023.  

Shabbat Mevarchim Shiur 

 

Mazal Tov’s via WhatsApp! 

Mazal Tov announcements over the summer period will be 

communicated through WhatsApp only. To receive these 

messages please join our community groups as follows:- 

MA Broadcast Group: https://tinyurl.com/mabroadcast   

MA Social Group: https://tinyurl.com/masocialgroup   

MA Chesed Group: https://tinyurl.com/machesed2023  

 

 

Mazal Tov to our Chattanim! 

 
We are delighted to announce that our Chattanim for Simchat 

Torah this year will be as follows:- 

 

 

Chatan Torah – Laurence Lovat 

Chatan Bereishit – Cecil Taitz 

 

 

We wish them and their families a hearty Mazal Tov and look 

forward to celebrating with them on Simchat Torah! 

 

 

https://tinyurl.com/mayn2023
https://tinyurl.com/mabroadcast
https://tinyurl.com/masocialgroup
https://tinyurl.com/machesed2023

