

## SUMMER NEWSLETTER



### Magen Avot

Shabbat 5 August 2023 / 18 Av 5783

Parashat Eikev / פָּרָשַׁת עֵקֶב

Light From	Friday Mincha	שבת	שבת Chabura	SZ Kriat Shema	שבת Shacharit	שבת Mincha	Shiur	שבת Ends	Sunday Shacharit
7.09PM	7.15PM	8.29PM	ON BREAK	9.15AM	9.30AM	8.37PM	~9.05PM	9.37PM	8.20AM



### Magen Avot

Shabbat 12 August 2023 / 25 Av 5783

Parashat Re'eh / פָּרָשַׁת רָאֵה

Light From	Friday Mincha	שבת	שבת Chabura	SZ Kriat Shema	שבת Shacharit	שבת Mincha	Shiur	שבת Ends	Sunday Shacharit
6.59PM	7.15PM	8.17PM	ON BREAK	9.20AM	9.30AM	8.22PM	~8.50PM	9.22PM	8.20AM



### Magen Avot

**Shabbat 19 August 2023 / 2 Elul 5783** 

Parashat Shoftim / פָּרָשַׁת שׁוֹפְטִים

Light From		שבת	שבת Chabura	SZ Kriat Shema	שבת Shacharit	שבת Mincha	Shiur	שבת Ends	Sunday Shacharit
6.48PI	7.15PM	8.03PM	ON BREAK	9.25AM	9.30AM	8.07PM	7 ~8.35PM	9.07PM	8.20AM



### Magen Avot

**Shabbat 26 August 2023 / 9 Elul 5783** 

Parashat Ki Teitzei / פָּרָשַׁת כִּי־תֵצֵא

Light From	Friday Mincha	שבת	שבת Chabura	SZ Kriat Shema	שבת Shacharit	שבת Mincha	Shiur	שבת Ends	Sunday Shacharit
6.36PM	7.15PM	7.48PM	ON BREAK	9.29AM	9.30AM	7.50PM	~8.20PM	8.50PM	8.20AM



### Magen Avot

Shabbat 2 September 2023 / 16 Elul 5783

Parashat Ki Tavo / פָּרָשַׁת כִּי־תָבוֹא

Light From	Friday Mincha	שבת	שבת Chabura	שבת Shacharit	SZ Kriat Shema	שבת Mincha	Shiur	שבת Ends	Sunday Shacharit
6.23PM	7.15PM	7.33PM	ON BREAK	9.30AM	9.34AM	7.34PM	~8.00PM	7 8.34PM	8.20AM

#### **Shabbat 5 August**

This week's Kiddush is kindly sponsored by Shoina and David Kass to mark the Yahrzeits for Shoina's parents.

#### **Sunday 6 August**

The stone setting for David Berke's late mother Barbara Berke takes place at 10.30am on 6 August at Bushey New Cemetery.

#### **Shabbat 12 August**

Rosh Chodesh Elul | B'yom Chamishi uv'yom Shishi אינה בא אַלְּגּל יְמְּיָה בְּיוֹם חֲמִישִׁי וּבְיוֹם שָׁשִּׁיהַבְּא עְלֵינוּ וְעַל כְּל יִשְׂרָאֵל לְטוֹבְה:

Molad: Wednesday 16 August at 5.04pm and 17 chalakim
בּמּוֹלֶד יִהְיָה בִּיוֹם רְבִיעִי, אַרְבָּע דַקוֹת וְשִׁבְעָה־עָשֶׁר חַלְקִים אַחַרִי חַמֵּשׁ בַּעֶרב.

This week's Kiddush is kindly sponsored by Family Lovat in honour of Laurence, Zac, Yehoshua and Avigayil's birthdays.

Post-Mincha Shiur: Rabbi Michael Pollak (see poster).

#### **Shabbat 19 August**

This week's Kiddush is kindly co-sponsored by Leila Behrman to mark the forthcoming wedding in Israel of her great-nephew. Mazal Tov! And co-sponsored by Family Lorenzi to celebrate Uria's birthday. Mazal Tov!

#### **Shabbat 26 August**

This week's Kiddush is kindly sponsored by Richard Herman and Nina Herman to mark the 10<sup>th</sup> yahrzeit for Roy Herman, (Aharon ben Moshe).

#### **Shabbat 2 September**

This week's Kiddush is kindly sponsored by Ruth Ehreich in honour of Daniel Ehreich's recent birthday.



#### **Mazal Tov to our Chattanim!**



We are delighted to announce that our Chattanim for Simchat Torah this year will be as follows:-



We wish them and their families a hearty Mazal Tov and look forward to celebrating with them on Simchat Torah!

#### **Book now for the Yamim Noraim**

# **BOOK NOW**

Book by the 22 August for Yamim Noraim which will take place downstairs in the OYH Hall: <a href="https://tinyurl.com/mayn2023">https://tinyurl.com/mayn2023</a>.

**Shabbat Mevarchim Shiur** 



#### Mazal Tov's via WhatsApp!

Mazal Tov announcements over the summer period will be communicated through WhatsApp only. To receive these messages please join our community groups as follows:-

MA Broadcast Group: <a href="https://tinyurl.com/mabroadcast">https://tinyurl.com/mabroadcast</a> MA Social Group: <a href="https://tinyurl.com/masocialgroup">https://tinyurl.com/masocialgroup</a> MA Chesed Group: <a href="https://tinyurl.com/machesed2023">https://tinyurl.com/machesed2023</a>

#### Yahrzeit

The following members are observing Yahrzeit during the forthcoming week

09/08/2023	22 Av	Tina Leigh	Father
22/08/2023	5 Elul	Linda Lovat	Mother
25/08/2023	8 Elul	Bobby Jacobs	Brother
29/08/2023	12 Elul	Daniel Greenberg	Father
31/08/2023	14 Elul	Nina Herman	Husband
31/08/2023	14 Elul	Richard Herman	Father
06/09/2023	20 Elul	Paul Nisner	Mother
06/09/2023	20 Elul	Julian Pollard	Mother
07/09/2023	21 Elul	Viviane White	Father

We wish them and their families Chayim Aruchim